002 - Baldwin County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Debits:

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/24/2014 1:10:13 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$30,787,844.77
$0.00
$37,550.78
$334,853.42
$135,912.80
$2,684,494.71
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$33,980,656.48

$1,068,046.19
$0.00
$1,510,622.60
$0.00
$2,578,668.79

$0.00

$3,811,069.21
$27,590,918.48
$31,401,987.69
$33,980,656.48

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$19,214,655.31
$399,708.92
$1,329,335.09
$290,848.62
$835,734.87
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$22,070,282.81

$969,710.42
$334,853.42
$355,752.02
$0.00
$1,660,315.86

$0.00

$8,129,613.22
$12,280,353.73
$20,409,966.95
$22,070,282.81

Pulled from Production

$7,592,328.03
$740,649.91
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,332,977.94

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,097,620.74
$4,235,357.20
$8,332,977.94
$8,332,977.94

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 03

Capital
Projects

$31,241,605.31
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$31,241,605.31

$9,278.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,278.40

$0.00

$5,081,322.03
$26,151,004.88
$31,232,326.91
$31,241,605.31

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$1,597,709.49
$1,655.88
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,599,365.37

$4,139.08
$0.00
($484.03)
$0.00
$3,655.05

$0.00

$178,388.67
$1,417,321.65
$1,595,710.32
$1,599,365.37

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$481,082,405.04
$1,556,994.54

$4,155,248.03
$214,483,931.04

$701,278,578.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$218,639,179.07
$218,639,179.07

$482,639,399.58

$0.00
$0.00
$482,639,399.58
$701,278,578.65
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

002 - Baldwin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/24/2014 1:23:16 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 03

General

$32,655,604.10
$0.00
$19,887,749.66
$91,544.25
$52,634,898.01

$32,965,798.38
$9,129,425.19
$4,067,893.01
$2,756,650.93
$1,956,131.79
$0.00
$314,348.96
$780,831.62
$51,971,079.88

$1,127,910.65
$4,820,154.35
($3,692,243.70)

($3,028,425.57)
$34,430,413.26
$31,401,987.69

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$4,110,213.40
$6,072,264.07
$275,594.42
$10,458,071.89

$3,183,693.51
$867,433.39
$3,253,908.75
$4,599,028.23
$128,729.42
$336,383.92
$19,188.45
$1,193,096.24
$13,581,461.91

$2,086,100.65
$1,269,083.12
$817,017.53

($2,306,372.49)
$22,716,339.44
$20,409,966.95

Debt Service

$87,064.91
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$87,064.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,791.26
$0.00
$6,791.26

$3,290,291.59
$9,500,052.89
($6,209,761.30)

($6,129,487.65)
$14,462,465.59
$8,332,977.94

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,425,427.40
$0.00
$115,604.00
$0.00

$0.00
$671,938.01
$244,481.99
$0.00
$10,457,451.40

$9,500,000.01
$6,791.26
$9,493,208.75

($964,242.65)
$32,196,569.56
$31,232,326.91

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$787,962.07
$0.00
$787,962.07

$161,749.45
$182,581.24
$13,664.29
$35,064.98
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$278,882.16
$671,942.12

$40,217.80
$70,302.48
($30,084.68)

$85,935.27
$1,509,775.05
$1,595,710.32

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$32,742,669.01
$4,110,213.40
$26,747,975.80
$367,138.67
$63,967,996.88

$45,736,668.74
$10,179,439.82
$7,451,070.05
$7,390,744.14
$2,084,861.21
$1,008,321.93
$584,810.66
$2,252,810.02
$76,688,726.57

$16,044,520.70
$15,666,384.10
$378,136.60

($12,342,593.09)
$105,315,562.90
$92,972,969.81
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

002 - Baldwin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/24/2014 1:23:56 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$126,126,582.00
$0.00
$100,650,930.56
$615,000.00
$227,392,512.56

$130,202,221.38
$35,813,595.68
$20,270,143.00
$9,820,834.19
$9,197,871.84
$0.00
$4,526,643.61
$2,980,084.47
$212,811,394.17

$1,598,131.47
$13,227,911.76
($11,629,780.29)

$2,951,338.10
$28,541,612.23
$31,492,950.33

GENERAL

Actual

$32,655,604.10
$0.00
$19,887,749.66
$91,544.25
$52,634,898.01

$32,965,798.38
$9,129,425.19
$4,067,893.01
$2,756,650.93
$1,956,131.79
$0.00
$314,348.96
$780,831.62
$51,971,079.88

$1,127,910.65
$4,820,154.35
($3,692,243.70)

($3,028,425.57)
$34,430,413.26
$31,401,987.69

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($93,470,977.90)
$0.00
($80,763,180.90)
($523,455.75)

($174,757,614.55)

$97,236,423.00
$26,684,170.49
$16,202,249.99
$7,064,183.26
$7,241,740.05
$0.00
$4,212,294.65
$2,199,252.85
$160,840,314.29

($470,220.82)
$8,407,757.41
$7,937,536.59

($5,979,763.67)
$5,888,801.03
($90,962.64)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,175,057.00
$22,845,057.00
$22,833,920.00
$400,861.00
$47,254,895.00

$11,750,690.69
$2,932,817.12
$12,557,855.95
$18,130,632.90
$827,032.73
$174,000.00
$34,421.00
$5,025,283.61
$51,432,734.00

$3,804,449.00
$0.00
$3,804,449.00

($373,390.00)
$17,823,190.78
$17,449,800.78

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$4,110,213.40
$6,072,264.07
$275,594.42
$10,458,071.89

$3,183,693.51
$867,433.39
$3,253,908.75
$4,599,028.23
$128,729.42
$336,383.92
$19,188.45
$1,193,096.24
$13,581,461.91

$2,086,100.65
$1,269,083.12
$817,017.53

($2,306,372.49)
$22,716,339.44
$20,409,966.95

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,175,057.00)
($18,734,843.60)
($16,761,655.93)

($125,266.58)
($36,796,823.11)

$8,566,997.18
$2,065,383.73
$9,303,947.20
$13,531,604.67
$698,303.31
($162,383.92)
$15,232.55
$3,832,187.37
$37,851,272.09

($1,718,348.35)
($1,269,083.12)
($2,987,431.47)

($1,932,982.49)
$4,893,148.66
$2,960,166.17
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

002 - Baldwin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/24/2014 1:24:34 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$236,643.55 $87,064.91
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$236,643.55 $87,064.91
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$9,401,346.20 $6,791.26
$0.00 $0.00

$9,401,346.20

$9,367,144.76
$0.00
$9,367,144.76

$202,442.11
$3,582,671.36
$3,785,113.47

$6,791.26

$3,290,291.59
$9,500,052.89
($6,209,761.30)

($6,129,487.65)
$14,462,465.59
$8,332,977.94

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($149,578.64)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($149,578.64)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,394,554.94
$0.00
$9,394,554.94

($6,076,853.17)
($9,500,052.89)
($15,576,906.06)

($6,331,929.76)
$10,879,794.23
$4,547,864.47

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$6,185,266.45
$0.00
$3,766,857.00
$0.00
$9,952,123.45

$4,000,000.00
$0.00
$147,000.00
$4,013,331.68
$0.00
$15,269,191.00
$6,520,510.40
$0.00
$29,950,033.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($19,997,909.63)
$28,043,298.35
$8,045,388.72

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,425,427.40
$0.00
$115,604.00
$0.00

$0.00
$671,938.01
$244,481.99
$0.00
$10,457,451.40

$9,500,000.01
$6,791.26
$9,493,208.75

($964,242.65)
$32,196,569.56
$31,232,326.91

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($6,185,266.45)
$0.00
($3,766,857.00)
$0.00
($9,952,123.45)

($5,425,427.40)
$0.00
$31,396.00
$4,013,331.68
$0.00
$14,597,252.99
$6,276,028.41
$0.00
$19,492,581.68

$9,500,000.01
($6,791.26)
$9,493,208.75

$19,033,666.98
$4,153,271.21
$23,186,938.19
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

002 - Baldwin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/24/2014 1:25:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,883,037.00 $787,962.07
$0.00 $0.00
$1,883,037.00 $787,962.07
$549,993.00 $161,749.45
$539,881.00 $182,581.24
$29,572.00 $13,664.29
$74,871.00 $35,064.98
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$393,923.00 $278,882.16
$1,588,240.00 $671,942.12
$0.00 $40,217.80
$0.00 $70,302.48
$0.00 ($30,084.68)
$294,797.00 $85,935.27

$1,218,870.00
$1,513,667.00

$1,509,775.05
$1,595,710.32

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($1,095,074.93)
$0.00
($1,095,074.93)

$388,243.55
$357,299.76
$15,907.71
$39,806.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$115,040.84
$916,297.88

$40,217.80
($70,302.48)
($30,084.68)

($208,861.73)
$290,905.05
$82,043.32

Pulled from Production

Budget

$133,723,549.00
$22,845,057.00
$129,134,744.56
$1,015,861.00
$286,719,211.56

$146,502,905.07
$39,286,293.80
$33,004,570.95
$32,039,669.77
$10,024,904.57
$15,443,191.00
$20,482,921.21
$8,399,291.08
$305,183,747.45

$14,769,725.23
$13,227,911.76
$1,541,813.47

($16,922,722.42)
$79,209,642.72
$62,286,920.30

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$32,742,669.01
$4,110,213.40
$26,747,975.80
$367,138.67
$63,967,996.88

$45,736,668.74
$10,179,439.82
$7,451,070.05
$7,390,744.14
$2,084,861.21
$1,008,321.93
$584,810.66
$2,252,810.02
$76,688,726.57

$16,044,520.70
$15,666,384.10
$378,136.60

($12,342,593.09)
$105,315,562.90

$92,972,969.81

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($100,980,879.99)
($18,734,843.60)
($102,386,768.76)
($648,722.33)
($222,751,214.68)

$100,766,236.33
$29,106,853.98
$25,553,500.90
$24,648,925.63
$7,940,043.36
$14,434,869.07
$19,898,110.55
$6,146,481.06
$228,495,020.88

$1,274,795.47
($2,438,472.34)
($1,163,676.87)

$4,580,129.33
$26,105,920.18
$30,686,049.51
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